
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% 21 4 12 ◊ ∑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Northern Empire 2 2/1 Walker, Ed 31% Shoemark, Kieran 13% 0,2,1 J 23%

2 84% 25 56 12 ∑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Del Corso 2 11/1 Walker, Ed 31% Cosgrave, Pat 22% 0,4,4

3 73% g 26 2 12 #1∑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 The Stone Power 2 2/1 ⌧ Beckett, R M 11% Crouch, Hector 3% 0,1,2 S 19%

4 66% 12 45 12 H NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Buckland Belle 2 33/1 Sangster, Ollie Currie, Nicola 0,4,5

5 63% 75 67 12 z NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Lux Aeterna 2 25/1 Dunlop, E A L 13% Shepherd, Callum 12% 0,3,3

6 52% 10 87 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Mountbatten 2 66/1 ⌧ Prescott, Sir Mark 22% Hogan, D E 0,7,6

7 43% 21 '0 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Level Look 2 50/1 Balding, A M 7% ⌧ Hutchinson, Callum 0,6,8 23%

8 41% 14 97 12 (0/2) #1↑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Fuseboard 2 200/1 Banham, Chelsea Haynes, Joey 0,0,7 T 20%

9 33% 0 none 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Jerseygeordie 2 22/1 ⌧ Osborne, J A 17% Hornby, Rob 15% 0,0,0

10 22% 0 none 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Guildmaster 2 2/1 Gosden, John and Thady Havlin, Robert 14% 0,0,0

11 18% 0 none 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Serragasso 2 80/1 Hobson, Miss Clare Heard, Tyler 8% 0,0,0

12 11% 0 none 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £3402 11:30 Felix Gem 2 18/1 Houghton, Eve Johnson Bishop, Charles 0,0,0 0%

1 100% GClCD 16 1534623 10 (2/8) [1]₲ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Hitched 5 4/1 Simcock, D M 10% Shepherd, Callum 12% 5,1,1 T

2 86% GClCD 14 6458022 10 (7/31) [1]₲ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Party Island 8 7/1 ⌧ Coakley, D J Bass, George 13% 10,4,4 10%

3 84% GClCD 25 34U4031 10 (1/4) [3]^ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Knockbrex 5 6/1 Johnston, Charlie 5% Mitchell, Jack 12% 2,5,4

4 71% GclC 19 2507402 10 (0/7) [4]↑ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Gilet 3 9/2 Greatrex, W J 26% Greatrex, Edward 5% 4,3,1

5 65% GClcd 16 3087997 10 (1/5) [-1] HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Mr Baloo 4 10/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 6% 1,6,3 15%

6 63% GclcD 50 2258116 10 [6]↓ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Annexation 9 12/1 Carroll, A W 24% ⌧ Gunn, Molly (5) 8,10,6 13%

7 60% GClD 25 7531119 10 [4]#1↑ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Joolianoss 4 18/1 ⌧ Evans, H J 33% Bishop, Charles 5,9,6

8 56% GClD 9 4143909 10 (0/3) [-2] HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Shahbaz 5 50/1 Watson, Archie 18% Cox, William 9,7,9

9 53% gCl 82 '0217 10 ◊ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Port Of London 3 14/5 Gosden, John and Thady Havlin, Robert 14% 3,8,8

10 51% cl 88 2137 10 HC AW 1m2f  (4) Lingfield £4972 12:00 Shrimp Shady 3 11/1 Balding, A M 7% Hornby, Rob 15% 5,2,10

1 100% ClD 25 321 15 (1/2) j NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Khrisma 5 4/9 Henderson, N J 25% Boinville, Nico 24% 1,1,1 23% 33%

2 62% G 23 145 15 Dj NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Watamu 4 9/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 6% Cobden, Harry 22% 0,2,3 22%

3 55% gcl 32 293 15 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Jems Lilly 5 12/1 Derham, Harry 27% OBrien, P V 29% 0,3,2 TJ 27% 47%

4 43% 15 675B5 15 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Ever Ready 6 70/1 Sly, Mrs P Andrews, Jack 10% (3) 2,0,5 20%

5 39% gD 37 2412 15 D NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Shotgun Shirley 4 7/2 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 6% 0,0,0 22% 27%

6 38% 19 3283 15 ! (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Miracles Do Happen 4 50/1 ⌧ Lacey, T 8% ⌧ Sheppard, Stan 0,5,6 T 21% 20%

7 37% 53 'F 15 t↓j NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 First Candidate 5 10/1 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 31% 0,0,4 19% 24%

8 35% 13 66 15 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Beep Beep Becky 4 66/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 15% Wynne, Toby 9% 0,4,8 8%

9 34% 25 45 15 (0/2) H NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Neeps And Tatties 6 70/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 0,6,7

10 32% 29 85 15 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Mild Magic 5 66/1 Mulholland, N P 14% OFarrell, C 13% 0,7,9

11 29% gd 18 290P 15 (0/3) ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Annie Hathaway 6 50/1 King, A 12% ⌧ Armson, Philip (3) 0,0,0

12 28% 19 66 15 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Hey Flint 4 50/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 19% Twiston-Davies, Sam 16% 0,0,0 T

13 28% cd 37 38 15 D NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Kittys Glance 4 16/1 King, A 12% Bellamy, Tom 20% 0,0,0 S

14 25% 587 933 15 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Moorsbrook 6 70/1 ⌧ Rowley, Melanie 18% ⌧ Deutsch, Charlie 22% 0,0,0

15 12% 32 '0 15 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £3697 12:20 Rose Of The Shires 5 100/1 Hales, A M Woods, K K 19% 0,0,0 8%

1 100% gclcd 19 4243582 8 (0/2) NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Tokyo Joe 3 14/5 Walker, Ed 31% Shoemark, Kieran 13% 2,4,1 J 23%

2 86% gcld 7 5248 8 H NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Brakeman 4 2.25/1 ⌧ Botti, M 9% ⌧ Wilson-Ruddock, Curtis (7) 1,3,2 S

3 83% gd 4 5556642 8 (0/2) #1 NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Thecoffeepoddotco 3 10/3 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 6% 3,1,3 15%

4 56% 27 55 8 (0/2) NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Special Acclaim 3 8/1 Channon, Jack 11% Bass, George 13% 0,2,5 18%

5 36% 212 4 8 #1@ NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Soviet Symphony 3 13/2 Houghton, Eve Johnson Bishop, Charles 0,0,4 0%

6 33% 0 none 8 NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Eternity 4 9/2 ⌧ Tate, James 25% Crouch, Hector 3% 0,0,0 25%

7 32% 46 45 8 NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Celtic Spirit 3 60/1 Jewell, Karen Hogan, D E 0,5,6

7 32% 11 78 8 ↓ NHC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £3942 12:30 Lowestoft 3 100/1 ⌧ Dunnett, Mrs C A Heard, Tyler 8% 0,0,7



1 100% gCl 26 13 6 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 Abbey Scope 5 7/2 ⌧ Richards, N G 25% McMenamin, Daniel 28% 0,3,3 19% 27%

2 89% cl 23 2 6 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 Judicial Deference 6 2/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 15% Nichol, Craig 14% 0,5,1

3 67% 34 42 6 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 The G Wizard 5 7/2 Alexander, N W Lynn, Bruce 1,1,2 6%

4 54% 53 969P567 6 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 Masterminding 6 50/1 Barnes, M A Chapman, Ross 2,2,5 J

5 52% 20 '050754 6 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 Barrakilla Vage 6 15/2 Coltherd, W S Fox, Derek R 6% 0,3,4

6 48% Cl 76 5250865 6 #1z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £4357 12:38 Whos Glen 4 7/2 McCain Jnr, D 4% Hughes, Brian 25% 0,0,0 9%

1 100% GClCD 15 1958321 13 (1/6) [2] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Zacony Rebel 10 11/1 Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne 17% Best, J A 9% 12,3,4

2 96% GClCD 26 6755P13 13 (3/16) [2]₲ HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Mixedwave 8 11/1 Sly, Mrs P OBrien, P V 29% 11,2,4 J 10%

3 86% GClCD 31 'FFP3212 13 (1/2) [7]#1③ HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Petty Cash 8 3/1 Daly, H D 5% Twiston-Davies, Sam 16% 1,5,1 T

4 76% GCl 43 14F3425 13 ◊ ! (1/10) [4] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Impatient 7 8/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 15% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 22% 6,5,4 J

4 76% gclC 27 1442545 13 (0/2) j HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 The Long Point 6 10/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 6% Cobden, Harry 22% 9,5,8 S 22%

6 61% gCl 19 233P21F 13 (1/5) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 He Knows Better 7 5/1 Greatrex, W J 26% ⌧ Bowen, James C 17% 1,0,1 21%

7 58% gCl 25 5535215 13 (1/6) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Night Duty 9 14/1 OBrien, Fergal 12% Burke, Jonathan 15% 4,4,9 12%

7 58% cl 33 82U5343 13 (0/3) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Thruthelookinglass 8 13/2 ⌧ Bailey, K C 18% Gethings, Ciaran 24% 8,8,1

9 52% GCl 34 3285343 13 (0/2) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Realisation 7 9/1 Longsdon, C E ⌧ McLernon, R P 13% 7,1,4

10 51% Cl 16 103167 13 (1/3) C#1 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 El Saviour 7 14/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 6% 1,9,0 22% 27%

11 42% gCl 30 'U23316P 13 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Baby Sage 7 16/1 King, A 12% Bellamy, Tom 20% 4,0,0

12 32% 19 95366P3 13 (0/5) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Swift Jet 7 22/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 10,0,0

13 25% 682 764 13 h HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Huntingdon £5413 12:50 Theres Claude 7 33/1 ⌧ Gundry, Miss Polly Poste, Ben J 7% 13,0,0 18%

1 100% GClCD 14 3613213 12 (2/4) [3]₲③ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Ernies Valentine 6 11/2 ⌧ Burdon, R ⌧ Edwards, Phoebe (7) 5,4,4

2 98% GClCD 14 1428714 12 (1/2) [3]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 H Key Lails 5 17/2 Attwater, M J Kavanagh, Ryan 13% (5) 8,4,9 6%

3 91% GClCD 19 '0456259 12 (1/14) [1]#1₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Rey De La Batalla 4 8/1 ⌧ Dow, S Bradley, Paddy 13% 1,2,4 11%

4 85% GClCd 7 3013620 12 (3/8) [4]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Havana Sky 4 11/1 Dunlop, E A L 13% Crouch, Hector 3% 5,8,6

5 80% GClcD 14 2260233 12 #1③ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Giorgio M 4 7/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Greatrex, Edward 5% 1,9,2

6 76% GClCD 69 '0427204 12 (3/11) #1 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Tadreeb 7 7/1 ⌧ Millman, B R ⌧ Searle, Oliver (5) 3,6,1 T 31%

7 74% GClCD 61 7876710 12 [2] HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Dream Of Mischief 5 9/1 ⌧ Perrett, Mrs A J Dace, Jack 6% (5) 4,6,2

8 71% GClC 19 7260706 12 (0/3) [1]₲↑ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Diamond Dreamer 5 16/1 Chamings, P R Hornby, Rob 15% 8,1,12

9 62% gClD 89 2352157 12 [3]#1 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Serenity Dream 4 8/1 Carroll, A W 24% Carson, William 13% 8,0,10 7%

10 59% GClD 23 3563827 12 [-5]z HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Liberty Bird 3 20/1 Souza, Lemos 13% Hogan, D E 12,11,6

11 57% gclcd 12 3562229 12 (0/5) HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Tenbob Tommy 4 9/2 West, Miss Sheena 20% Bishop, Charles 7,3,6

12 46% 14 3602508 12 #1 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £3716 13:00 Manhattan Chute 3 25/1 Best, Jim/Suzi Cosgrave, Pat 22% 11,10,11

1 100% GclCd 14 '0227151 8 (2/5) [5] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Benefit Ben 7 4/1 Nicol, Adam 43% McMenamin, Daniel 28% 6,1,1 S

2 80% GClC 24 2191452 8 (1/5) [4]↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Okavango Delta 9 7/1 ⌧ Robson, Paul Mania, Ryan 29% 1,2,6 S

3 76% GCD 24 74422P1 8 (1/5) [4] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Ofaolains Glory 8 5/1 Corbett, Mrs Susan ⌧ Rabbitt, Mr C (5) 5,4,4

4 71% GClC 24 325F344 8 (4/23) ↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Scots Poet 9 11/1 Whillans, Ewan Nichol, Craig 14% 7,3,2 18%

5 60% GCl 44 353PF57 8 (1/2) [-12] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Carcaci Castle 9 14/1 ⌧ Thomson, A M 8% Hamilton, Jamie 4,5,2

6 50% gCl 15 3P33387 8 [-8] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Nights In Venice 9 40/1 Whillans, D W Maggs, Mr Charlie 23% (5) 8,6,5

7 38% Cl 62 55312 8 (1/4) HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Mountain Molly 6 2/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 1,0,0

8 36% gcl 28 633344F 8 (0/2) HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 13:08 Kadjar Des Mottes 5 5/1 McCain Jnr, D 4% Gillard, Mr T 10% 3,0,7

1 100% gCl 23 4211375 8 [6]#1 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Gwennie May Jem 5 11/4 Murphy, Olly 13% Bowen, Sean P 14% 2,2,1 TJ 28% 23%

2 94% gclD 27 34721F4 8 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Rehill Relic 6 9/4 Allwood, S 25% Andrews, Jack 10% (3) 1,3,5 S

3 92% clcd 173 3222526 8 ~ HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Lunar Ocean 6 7/2 Aprahamian, Billy 20% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 7,1,1 J 33%

4 70% cl 30 7P73585 8 [-28] HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Song Of Earth 10 25/1 ⌧ Smith, J S Gethings, Ciaran 24% 5,4,4 S

5 69% gcld 12 632363P 8 (0/7) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Imperial Pride 9 8/1 Dennis, David Bellamy, Tom 20% 6,0,1 T

5 69% gCl 25 40P1P5P 8 (2/11) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Millies Mite 9 50/1 Jewell, Karen ⌧ Goldstein, Marc 13% 8,5,5 T

7 50% gcl 27 4161236 8 ↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 One Million Dreams 5 9/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael 8% ⌧ Worsley, Tabitha (3) 4,0,0

8 33% 515 'PU9084P 8 #1z↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 13:20 Applicationofcash 7 12/1 ⌧ Brace, D ⌧ Harrison, Liam 13% 2,0,0 J



1 100% GClD 28 '0621125 7 (2/7) [7]₲ HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Sams Xpress 5 13/8 ⌧ Birkett, Julia/Shelley Hogan, D E 3,1,2

2 98% GClCD 46 4365157 7 (1/3) [1]#1 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Level Up 6 6/1 Evans, P D 18% Callan, N 1,1,3

3 96% GClCD 19 '0943115 7 (7/25) [3] HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Lahina Bay 5 10/3 Bridger, J / Cook, R ⌧ Clutterbuck, Rhys 2,5,1 9%

4 91% GClCD 28 5840706 7 [-13] HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 She Went Whoosh 3 25/1 Dixon, Scott 20% Heard, Tyler 8% 7,3,5

5 76% GD 10 7867089 7 [-14]C#1 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Captain Kinsella 3 11/2 ⌧ Gallagher, J Keenan, Darragh 16% 5,5,3

6 67% d 27 3578945 7 (0/3) HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Rajeteriat 3 6/1 ⌧ Gordon, C 17% Gordon, Josephine 17% 6,3,5

7 57% D 19 3100797 7 #1 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3140 13:30 Desdemona 3 33/1 Attwater, M J Havlin, Robert 14% 3,7,5 0%

1 100% GCld 28 2641891 12 (1/8) [8] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 John Betjeman 9 9/2 McCain Jnr, D 4% Gillard, Mr T 10% 6,3,1

2 92% GCl 17 '0595221 12 (3/16) [6]③ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Bathgate 5 11/4 Kirby, P A 10% Williamson, Joseph (3) 3,1,2

3 86% Cl 39 2445812 12 (1/2) [7] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 National Question 5 6/1 Nicol, Adam 43% Maggs, Mr Charlie 23% (5) 12,4,3

4 84% gcd 24 2512693 12 (1/6) [5]#1 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Gemini Man 7 11/2 Jardine, I 12% McMenamin, Daniel 28% 8,4,6 17% 14%

5 81% GCD 58 5355264 12 (3/9) [-16]#1 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Inca Prince 7 19/2 Jefferson, Ruth 20% Hamilton, Jamie 5,8,3

6 73% gclCD 24 6634349 12 ◊ (2/7) ↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Rory The Cat 5 33/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Fox, Derek R 6% 8,11,5

7 72% GCl 24 5651148 12 #1₲ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Jaminoz 6 16/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Walkingshaw, Mr Gregor (10) 3,10,11

8 69% clcd 14 60424P2 12 (0/4) HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Gonnino 6 19/2 ⌧ Rutherford, Gary Nichol, Craig 14% 10,6,6

9 64% gClcd 23 243210P 12 [1]#1 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Maple 4 33/1 Jefferson, Ruth 20% Quinlan, Sean 13% 1,12,12

9 64% GClcd 83 1366056 12 z HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Spartan Warrior 4 33/1 Barnes, M A Chapman, Ross 7,2,9 J

11 46% 40 6534 12 ^#1h HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Magna Victor 6 8/1 Ralph, Alastair Hogan, Mr J 11% 1,9,10

12 42% 45 33P 12 ! (0/3) H#1h HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (5) Musselburgh £3697 13:38 Miss Bumblebee 5 25/1 Bewley, G T ⌧ Bewley, Jonathon 11,7,8

1 100% GCld 27 75576P2 13 (0/2) [-5] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Little Pi 7 8/1 Allwood, S 25% ⌧ Patrick, Richard 10% 10,3,2

2 99% gclCD 30 16636P2 13 (1/7) ↓ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Ebselysees 6 11/2 ⌧ Williams, Noel Davies, James 4% 4,6,1 S

3 85% gCl 356 3P44185 13 (1/4) [3] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Hiero Sport 8 12/1 Hales, A M Woods, K K 19% 7,1,2 8%

4 82% cld 20 9090354 13 (0/7) C HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Cher Monsieur 5 13/5 Mulholland, N P 14% OFarrell, C 13% 11,7,5

5 72% 40 8865 13 (0/2) #1hj HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Albie Littlewood 6 7/2 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 31% 3,9,10 19% 24%

6 67% Cl 781 4664U31 13 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Harthill 7 18/1 Dennis, David Bellamy, Tom 20% 8,0,0 T

7 63% 27 8033354 13 (0/4) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Pottersmattyeeehaa 4 14/1 Crawley, Matt Quinlan, Jack 18% 6,4,4

8 60% 29 867857 13 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Cuillin Ridge 5 14/1 Daly, H D 5% ⌧ Bass, David 13% 5,5,6 T

9 59% 41 669F95 13 (0/6) #1h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Idaho Bridge 5 6/1 ⌧ Hobbs, P J / White, J 5% ⌧ Houlihan, Sean M 14% 2,2,9

10 58% 28 4458PP4 13 (0/5) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Ramaah 4 25/1 Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne 17% Best, J A 9% 12,8,7

11 54% 18 56996PP 13 ! ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Catalan King 4 50/1 Hales, A M ⌧ Brace, Mr J 22% (5) 13,0,7

12 52% 37 '006 13 #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Kenzoko 5 7/4 Murphy, Olly 13% Bowen, Sean P 14% 1,0,11 TJ 28% 23%

13 47% 28 44709 13 C↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Huntingdon £3697 13:50 Lair Du Large 4 25/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 15% Wynne, Toby 9% 8,10,12 8%

1 100% GClcd 3 3122231 12 (2/7) [5]③ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Latin 4 3/1 Owen, J P 24% Bradley, Paddy 13% 1,5,5 10%

2 98% GClD 12 '0442314 12 (1/5) [4] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Homme De Fer 4 4/1 Carroll, A W 24% Carson, William 13% 7,3,1 7%

3 94% gClcD 5 3316262 12 [6] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 My Boy Harry 3 9/2 Best, Jim/Suzi Cosgrave, Pat 22% 2,2,1

4 92% GClcd 7 7351874 12 (0/2) [4] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Roman Emperor 4 17/2 Ryan, J 25% Murphy, D J 13% (7) 5,6,4

5 81% GClCD 56 7662139 12 (0/9) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Buttercross Flyer 4 14/1 Dixon, Scott 20% Haynes, Joey 7,1,1 9%

6 80% GClCD 269 3898575 12 [-5] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Global Warning 9 10/3 Butler, John 9% Keenan, Darragh 16% 2,8,5 S

7 71% gClcd 10 8761036 12 [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Amarachi 3 11/1 Parr, Joseph 25% Mitchell, Jack 12% 2,6,5

8 68% GClCD 14 2898506 12 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Zaltalla 4 16/1 Attwater, M J Callan, N 6,4,5

9 52% ClD 67 7741688 12 [2]@ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Liricist 3 50/1 ⌧ Newcombe, A G Dace, Jack 6% (5) 10,0,10

10 44% gclcd 26 '0960768 12 (0/2) ↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Tilsworth Max 5 80/1 Jenkins, J R Peate, Jonny 14% 11,9,9

11 42% cl 26 3927756 12 (0/8) [-15] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 Little Miss Magic 4 30/1 Chamings, P R ⌧ Chalmers, Isobelle (7) 9,9,11

12 39% 207 8998 12 B#1 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:00 For What Its Worth 3 70/1 Wigham, M Egan, John 33% 11,11,12

1 100% GClCD 233 'PPP31P6 8 [6]^#2 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Magna Sam 11 13/2 Ralph, Alastair Hogan, Mr J 11% 2,2,1

2 95% gcld 21 5347474 8 C HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Swallows Song 7 7/2 Jardine, I 12% McMenamin, Daniel 28% 8,4,4 17% 14%

3 89% GclCd 50 'P5U4728 8 (2/16) [-3]#1 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Inis Oirr 8 4/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Fox, Derek R 6% 3,5,1 S

4 81% GClD 156 321143P 8 (2/19) [2] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Giovanni Change 10 15/2 ⌧ Walford, Mark Hamilton, Jamie 6,1,5



5 78% ClD 176 7522436 8 [-11]#2z HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Special Rate 8 11/1 ⌧ Burns, Hugh Hughes, Brian 25% 1,6,3

6 71% gCl 38 1542U16 8 (1/4) [3] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Too Cool Forshrule 6 9/2 Stephen, Mrs Jackie ⌧ Johnston, Dylan 9% 7,2,6

7 63% Cl 53 41113P6 8 (4/9) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Kilmore Rock 6 20/1 Corbett, Mrs Susan Moscrop, Nathan 11% 4,0,0 J

8 57% GCl 40 26F936F 8 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:08 Forged Well 6 5/1 ⌧ Todhunter, M Mania, Ryan 29% 5,7,7

1 100% GClCD 23 311P075 7 (1/3) [5] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Aviemore 4 12/1 Derham, Harry 27% OBrien, P V 29% 3,7,2 TJ 27% 47%

2 76% gClcD 17 4234131 7 (1/2) [6]③ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Across Earth 4 3/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 19% ⌧ Mitchell, Mr F 9% (3) 4,1,1

3 74% GClCD 15 4484641 7 (1/2) h HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Ambiente Friendly 4 6/4 Owen, J P 24% Twiston-Davies, Sam 16% 1,5,7 17% 10%

3 74% GClcd 17 7451526 7 (1/3) HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Caelan 4 11/1 Murphy, Olly 13% Bowen, Sean P 14% 7,2,2 TJ 28% 23%

5 63% GclCD 15 4311689 7 (2/5) [6]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Benvoy 4 25/1 ⌧ Davis, Miss J S Sheehan, Gavin 14% 6,3,5 J

6 62% gClcd 17 1P222P7 7 ~ (1/6) HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Galactic Charm 4 22/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 19% Quinn, Caoilin 21% 4,6,5 J 22% 13%

7 60% GCld 38 2317213 7 (2/7) #1③ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Huntingdon £4753 14:20 Frontier Prince 4 10/3 OBrien, Fergal 12% Burke, Jonathan 15% 1,4,4 12%

1 100% GClCD 5 9536541 12 (3/23) [4] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Vitalline 7 7/2 ⌧ Burke, Kieran 25% Gordon, Josephine 17% 8,9,7 10%

2 83% GClcD 5 2372919 12 (0/3) [6] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Chloes Courage 3 12/1 Ryan, J 25% Keenan, Darragh 16% 6,6,10

3 82% GClCD 140 8451401 12 [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 So Chic 5 11/1 ⌧ Cassidy, Stephanie ⌧ Wright, Liam (5) 1,3,5

4 75% gCld 25 5167893 12 (1/2) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Colorada Dancer 4 7/1 Jewell, Karen Havlin, Robert 14% 10,3,3 10%

5 70% GClcd 14 6656735 12 [-12] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Jackson Street 4 11/2 Attwater, M J Callan, N 5,1,2

5 70% GClCD 16 6673578 12 (0/2) [-6] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Sisters In The Sky 6 28/1 ⌧ Harris, Miss G Dace, Jack 6% (5) 11,6,9 T

7 68% GClC 27 5405738 12 (0/2) [-5]₲ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Raqraaq 7 11/1 Chamings, P R Bishop, Charles 4,2,1

8 58% GC 12 '0307707 12 (1/4) [-8]Ct HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Horus 3 14/1 Murphy, Mike Levey, S M 6% 1,10,11

8 58% D 21 7500708 12 [-18] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Sedgemoor 4 4/1 Butler, John 9% ⌧ Planas, Connor (3) 6,11,5

10 55% gClD 26 8247948 12 (0/6) [-12] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Dion Baker 6 10/1 Wigham, M Shoemark, Kieran 13% 1,12,3 J

11 50% GClD 21 3534660 12 [-6] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Arlecchinos Rex 3 14/1 ⌧ Usher, M D I Currie, Nicola 11,8,7

12 43% 52 7488677 12 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £4711 14:30 Duke Orsino 3 50/1 Jenkins, J R Peate, Jonny 14% 8,5,12

1 100% GC 24 41PP053 13 (1/11) [-3]#1 HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Lizzie Luna 5 9/2 Whillans, Ewan Nichol, Craig 14% 3,7,2 18%

2 90% GClC 21 1752081 13 (1/8) [2] HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Beat The Retreat 6 7/2 Alexander, N W Lynn, Bruce 6,6,3 6%

3 88% GCl 44 211F897 13 (4/19) [4]#2₲ HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Asa 6 6/1 Kirby, P A 10% Williamson, Joseph (3) 2,5,1

4 76% gClD 21 56116P7 13 [1] HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Bollin Matilda 7 28/1 Whillans, D W Gillard, Mr T 10% 7,11,11

5 70% Clcd 14 6234462 13 (0/5) V HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Leader Wing 5 9/2 ⌧ Boanas, Miss G Hamilton, Jamie 7,3,7

6 66% GCl 27 'P16P33P 13 ~ (3/9) [-1] HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Luminaries 8 22/1 Whillans, Ewan Quinlan, Sean 13% 5,10,7 20%

6 66% GCl 14 29P6754 13 [-4] HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 State Of Honor 8 20/1 ⌧ McMahon, H ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 10,1,3

8 63% GClCD 45 66U3357 13 (0/7) HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Dr Shirocco 10 20/1 ⌧ Forster, Miss S E Wadge, P 11,12,3

9 53% 34 9634P15 13 (1/2) [5]#1↑ HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Dees Getaway 5 14/1 Bewley, G T ⌧ Austin, Edward (5) 1,4,9

10 51% cl 40 3PP6395 13 [11]z↑ HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Cher Tara 6 10/1 ⌧ Bourke, D F McMenamin, Daniel 28% 4,2,12

11 49% clC 14 575353P 13 (0/5) HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Reflection Of You 6 7/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Doyle, Alan (3) 7,0,3

12 42% gcl 38 '0P64238 13 #1 HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Dreamings Free 6 14/1 Barnes, M A Maggs, Mr Charlie 23% (5) 12,9,9

13 42% 21 'P8PP048 13 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Musselburgh £3697 14:38 Flying Sandpiper 6 33/1 Stephen, Mrs Jackie ⌧ Kavanagh, Peter J 6% 12,8,12

1 100% Cl 27 32813P2 10 (0/5) HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Electric Eddy 7 11/4 Twiston-Davies, N A 19% Twiston-Davies, Sam 16% 1,5,3 T

2 97% Cl 30 40P41FP 10 ~ (1/3) [12] HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Grain Trade 6 8/1 Aprahamian, Billy 20% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 6,8,1 J 33%

3 82% cld 28 935702 10 (0/3) HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Forcetoreckonwith 6 9/2 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 15% Wynne, Toby 9% 8,3,7 8%

4 81% Cld 39 8314143 10 ! [6] HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Belle Montrose 6 12/1 ⌧ Drinkwater, S W ⌧ Powell, Brendan 8% 5,7,8

5 74% Gcl 9 5PPP243 10 (0/4) t HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Touquet 6 11/2 ⌧ Gifford, N J Davies, James 4% 3,6,5

6 71% clc 16 3543225 10 (0/4) HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Catchim 7 5/1 ⌧ Pogson, Charles and Adam ⌧ Todd, C J 1,1,3

7 67% gcld 38 575222P 10 (0/12) HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Pottersjetamay 6 6/1 Crawley, Matt Quinlan, Jack 18% 6,4,1

8 64% 38 25663 10 ~ (0/3) HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Zoeman 6 8/1 ⌧ George, T R Burke, Jonathan 15% 4,2,5 36%

9 47% 25 760PP 10 HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Ballybay 8 50/1 ⌧ McGrath, M J Quinn, Caoilin 21% 9,0,0 J

10 38% 20 '064PP 10 (0/4) ↓ HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Huntingdon £3961 14:50 Walk The Plank 5 100/1 Hobson, Miss Clare Poste, Ben J 7% 10,0,0

1 100% GClCD 7 5431639 12 (2/9) [3] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Nordic Glory 6 12/1 Attwater, M J Kavanagh, Ryan 13% (5) 1,5,3 6%



2 92% GClCD 27 1510165 12 [-2]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Hannahs Return 6 10/1 ⌧ Brown, G Currie, Nicola 4,9,7

3 82% GCl 7 7760106 12 [4] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Forest Gunner 4 7/1 Evans, P D 18% Callan, N 8,2,3

4 80% GClCD 14 9000005 12 (2/28) [-8] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Watermelon Sugar 6 2/1 Banham, Chelsea Haynes, Joey 4,8,7 T 20%

5 79% gClcd 7 53/8272 12 [-6] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Its Showtime 4 4/1 ⌧ Allen, C N Shepherd, Callum 12% 8,2,1

5 79% GClCD 5 9253857 12 (0/4) [-12] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Beau Jardine 7 6/1 Bridger, J / Cook, R Carson, William 13% 8,2,7

7 78% GCl 19 1377768 12 [-2] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Flickas Girl 3 22/1 Attwater, M J ⌧ Glennon, James (7) 6,1,5

8 75% ClD 5 '0500090 12 [-21] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 World Of Darcy 4 30/1 Ryan, J 25% Keenan, Darragh 16% 11,12,11

9 68% gClcd 7 5763358 12 (0/5) [-9] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Mammy 4 18/1 Bridger, J / Cook, R Shoemark, Kieran 13% 6,10,5 J

10 63% gClD 62 7600939 12 (0/2) [-3] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Tilsworth Turf 5 60/1 Jenkins, J R Peate, Jonny 14% 12,6,7

11 52% 7 78789 12 (0/2) H HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 Henry Tudor 3 40/1 ⌧ Hoad, M R Havlin, Robert 14% 2,6,12 S

12 51% gcl 16 5404234 12 (0/3) HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:00 I Can Imagine 3 6/1 Jones, Jack Hogan, D E 2,10,1 24%

1 100% 31 6 7 NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Forever Louie 4 5/1 ⌧ Menzies, Rebecca 4% Moscrop, Nathan 11% 0,1,1 TJ

2 52% 0 none 7 t NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Executive Producer 5 20/1 ⌧ Bedi, Miss J 25% ⌧ Anderson, Mr A 20% (5) 0,0,0

3 41% 0 none 7 NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Hawthorn Road 4 2/1 Jardine, I 12% McMenamin, Daniel 28% 0,0,0 17% 14%

4 33% 0 none 7 ! ∑ NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Kilaro 5 5/1 ⌧ Easterby, T D ⌧ Barlow, Patrick (7) 0,0,0

5 30% 0 none 7 ! NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Circle Of Steel 4 5/2 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Power, Jack (5) 0,0,0

6 28% 0 none 7 NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Return To Florida 5 11/1 Coltherd, W S Hughes, Brian 25% 0,0,0

6 28% 0 none 7 NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Oor Wish 5 0/1 Alexander, N W 0 0,0,0

8 24% 0 none 7 NHC NHF 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £2723 15:08 Karma De Cotte 5 10/1 Stephen, Mrs Jackie Quinlan, Sean 13% 0,0,0

1 100% 31 3 8 #2j NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Hitintheheadlines 4 5/2 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 31% 0,2,2 19% 24%

2 78% 16 5 8 ~ NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Winstons Oath 3 16/1 ⌧ Cunha, Dylan 13% ⌧ Edwards, Lee 0,1,3 18%

3 75% 0 none 8 ~ NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Milpat 3 10/11 ⌧ Snowden, Jamie 11% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 0,0,1 TJ 31% 43%

4 63% 18 '07 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Potters Angeltiers 4 100/1 Crawley, Matt Quinlan, Jack 18% 0,3,4

5 58% 0 none 8 j NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Viscountess Nelson 5 7/2 Henderson, N J 25% Boinville, Nico 24% 0,0,0 23% 33%

6 30% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Oties Friend 4 22/1 ⌧ Scholfield, Nick 13% Woods, K K 19% 0,0,0

6 30% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Potters Honour 3 33/1 Crawley, Matt Best, J A 9% 0,0,0

8 23% 0 none 8 t NHC NHF 2m  (5) Huntingdon £2178 15:20 Hobnail 5 33/1 ⌧ Dyson, Miss C ⌧ Stevens, Miss A (3) 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 7 7886311 10 [5]③ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Tommys Promise 4 15/8 Ryan, J 25% Murphy, D J 13% (7) 10,4,1

2 95% GclCD 14 1709983 10 (0/3) [-8]₲ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Enough Already 9 7/1 ⌧ Wallis, Charlie 20% Hornby, Rob 15% 2,6,2

3 62% gclcd 20 544552 10 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Bintazzo 3 13/5 ⌧ Varian, Roger 17% Mitchell, Jack 12% 5,2,3 T 25%

4 61% 20 1430666 10 (2/7) [-2]#2 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Ocean Heights 8 12/1 ⌧ Pipe, D E 8% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 2,9,3

5 57% Cl 32 126P358 10 ◊ [6]#1↓ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Banksman 3 18/1 West, Miss Sheena 20% Bishop, Charles 9,10,6

6 56% GClCD 77 4420250 10 #1 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Crafter 7 9/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Greatrex, Edward 5% 5,5,5

7 54% 9 456574 10 ~ H^ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Mullwarchar 3 12/1 Johnston, Charlie 5% Shepherd, Callum 12% 5,1,6 18%

8 41% 21 4855584 10 #1z HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Fool Again 3 14/1 Watson, Archie 18% Cox, William 1,7,8

9 38% g 26 223490 10 #1 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Si Solus 4 22/1 ⌧ Kelleway, Miss Gay Egan, John 33% 4,3,10

10 28% 20 '0545957 10 ↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £3140 15:30 Sands Of Havana 3 12/1 Hughes, Richard Callan, N 5,8,8 S

1 100% gclcd 7 5623394 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Sunshine And Roses 2 3/1 Channon, Jack 11% Davies, Harry 20% 1,1,1 J

2 74% 19 94 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Galileo Blue 2 10/3 ⌧ Palmer, Hugo 27% Fallon, Cieren 21% 0,3,1 T

3 73% gcld 20 73 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Okiru 2 11/2 Watson, Archie 18% Morris, Luke 16% 0,5,4 20%

4 57% 60 56 10 z NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Backfire 2 66/1 Dixon, Scott 20% ONeill, K T 10% 0,3,5

5 48% 5 4 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Free Your Spirit 2 5/2 Hughes, Richard Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 0,8,6 TS

6 44% 180 '080 10 #1z NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Telling Time 2 100/1 Longsdon, C E Doughty, Jack 13% 2,7,8

7 43% 26 96 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Meritocratic 2 15/2 Horton, James Wood, George 5% 0,2,3

8 39% 131 '000 10 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Sunday Sinatra 2 100/1 Sangster, Ollie ⌧ Swallow, Libby (7) 3,0,9 T

9 31% 26 97 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Hamish Leek 2 16/1 Horton, James Muscutt, D 4% 0,6,7

10 14% 0 none 10 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 16:30 Baggie Boy 2 10/1 Jones, Jack Edmunds, Lewis 5% 0,0,0



1 100% GCld 21 3402111 5 (2/3) [3]③ NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 17:00 American Flight 2 1/1 ⌧ Boughey, George 5% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 1,2,1 T 17% 21%

2 84% GClD 18 4141617 5 ~ (3/6) [3] NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 17:00 Beach Partee 2 9/2 ⌧ Knight, W J Morris, Luke 16% 4,1,2 20%

3 68% ClD 10 2793153 5 [1]C NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 17:00 Canyouhearthedrums 2 7/2 Houghton, Eve Johnson ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack (5) 2,4,2

4 52% 20 1507844 5 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 17:00 Mister Moet 2 14/1 Dixon, Scott 20% ONeill, K T 10% 5,5,5

5 46% cld 54 4226749 5 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 17:00 U S S Charleston 2 11/2 Souza, Lemos 13% Edmunds, Lewis 5% 2,3,4

1 100% GClCD 20 2741478 8 (0/2) ₲ HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Wedgewood 5 9/1 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 3,8,2 12%

2 91% GClCD 23 3863137 8 (3/18) [1] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Em Jay Kay 6 9/2 ⌧ McEntee, P S 20% ⌧ McEntee, Grace 1,2,1

3 79% GClCD 9 6621274 8 [9] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Gustav Graves 7 9/2 ⌧ Shaw, D Wood, George 5% 1,3,5

4 74% GD 9 6068485 8 [-21] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Amerjeet 3 9/2 Herrington,M Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 5,5,5

5 70% GClC 14 4889566 8 [-6] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Rogue Thunder 5 14/1 Morris, Patrick 13% Tindall, Ethan 9% (7) 8,7,8 J

6 62% gcld 9 7025467 8 HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Spendmore Lane 3 10/1 Loughnane, David 4% Scott, Rowan 10% 4,6,2 J

7 61% gclc 16 3568883 8 HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Forever Noah 4 9/2 Ramsden, Joey Muscutt, D 4% 6,1,2

8 56% gd 27 6983444 8 (0/4) HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Nad Alshiba Snow 3 9/2 Murphy, Mike Ghiani, Marco 18% 7,3,7

1 100% GClCD 4 5367323 8 (2/6) [-8] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Bluebells Boy 6 5/2 ⌧ Burton, Hayley 29% Morris, Luke 16% 1,3,3

2 98% GClCD 21 5493331 8 (1/3) [4]③ HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Street Life 8 11/2 Morris, Patrick 13% Tindall, Ethan 9% (7) 4,6,4 J

3 82% GClCD 7 3336344 8 [-2] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Colors Of Freedom 5 5/1 ⌧ Ponting, J Mangan, Gina 7,1,2

4 76% ClD 7 5877575 8 [-16] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Stash The Cash 4 9/2 ⌧ Dunne, M 20% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 5,3,5

5 73% GclD 25 '0800928 8 (0/5) [-16] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Desert Champion 3 15/2 Midgley, P T 43% Winn, Mark 29% 2,5,6

5 73% GClCD 12 4228334 8 (0/5) HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Papa Dont Preach 6 9/2 Frost, Kevin ⌧ Voikhansky, Alexander 3,2,1

7 58% GClCd 28 5300400 8 (0/4) [-3] HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Coast 6 50/1 Dixon, Scott 20% ONeill, K T 10% 8,7,7

8 42% 16 1249900 8 HC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 18:00 Isla Bella 3 60/1 Ramsden, Joey Edmunds, Lewis 5% 6,8,7

1 100% GClC 18 8933331 8 (1/4) [4]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Lady Of Arabia 5 9/2 Houghton, Eve Johnson Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 2,3,2

2 96% GCD 10 4540581 8 (2/8) [4]₲↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Caramay 5 3/1 ⌧ Muir, W R & Grassick, C Edmunds, Lewis 5% 7,5,3

3 86% GclC 27 6443127 8 (1/2) [2]₲↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Aiming High 6 9/1 Simcock, D M 10% Morris, Luke 16% 6,2,5

4 81% GClCD 18 5706203 8 [-8] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Bint Al Daar 5 4/1 Frost, Kevin Fentiman, Warren (5) 8,3,1

5 76% GClc 28 3037542 8 (1/6) HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Liv My Life 4 9/2 ⌧ Williams, S C 20% Ghiani, Marco 18% 9,1,5

6 65% D 338 4261570 8 [-3]#2 HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Cancelled 4 12/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 15% Fallon, Cieren 21% 1,0,5

7 63% gClc 20 3844535 8 [-3]↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Loving Look 4 7/1 ⌧ Keatley, Adrian Paul 67% ⌧ McSweeney, O 4,7,3 S

8 53% gcl 19 3223818 8 [6] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Post Rider 4 10/1 ⌧ Cole, Oliver 25% Muscutt, D 4% 3,6,5

8 53% 4 4218410 8 [9] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Renesmee 5 0/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael 8% 0 4,0,0

1 100% GCl 26 21 10 (1/2) NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Time Loop 4 11/10 ⌧ Haggas, W J 29% Fallon, Cieren 21% 0,2,1 31%

2 88% gcl 11 522 10 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Rastnet 3 6/1 Butler, John 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 1,1,3

3 63% Cl 23 'U21454P 10 #2@↓ NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Abingworth 7 14/1 Owen, J P 24% Wood, George 5% 0,0,2

4 58% 20 64 10 ↑ NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Ned Broy 4 80/1 Jardine, I 12% ⌧ Tabti, M (5) 0,3,4

5 53% 11 37679 10 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Power Quest 3 100/1 Watson, Archie 18% Morris, Luke 16% 0,0,5 20%

6 39% 0 none 10 ! NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Sweet Princess 3 5/4 ⌧ Burke, K R 13% ⌧ James, S H 22% 0,0,0 21%

7 38% 41 '08 10 @↓ NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Miss Helena 3 100/1 ⌧ Mullineaux, M ⌧ McManoman, Faye 20% 0,0,0

8 31% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Sahara Sunset 3 60/1 Parr, Joseph 25% Edmunds, Lewis 5% 0,0,0

9 20% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Moonrunner 3 22/1 ⌧ Fellowes, Charlie Davies, Harry 20% 0,0,0 JS 20%

9 20% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3942 19:00 Calypso Bloom 4 80/1 Faulkner, T ONeill, K T 10% 0,0,0

1 100% GClcd 9 5622421 9 [5] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Francesi 6 3/1 Carroll, A W 24% ⌧ Coppins, Myla 67% (7) 8,4,1

2 94% GClCD 9 8111404 9 HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 First Greyed 7 6/1 Faulkner, T Fallon, Cieren 21% 6,1,1

3 86% GClCD 9 6608447 9 (1/3) [-7] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Equion 7 10/1 Carroll, A W 24% Morris, Luke 16% 9,7,4

4 83% GClCD 11 8414217 9 (1/2) [5] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Love Your Work 9 12/1 ⌧ Holland, Darryll ONeill, K T 10% 1,3,9

5 74% gClcd 28 2622183 9 (0/2) [-3] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Toralou 4 7/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 2,8,6 15%

6 69% gClcD 26 8562466 9 [1]z HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Coolree 6 12/1 ⌧ England, Sam 21% Wood, George 5% 6,6,4 T

7 67% gcl 11 7504443 9 B HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 The Sweet Escape 3 9/2 Loughnane, David 4% Scott, Rowan 10% 4,2,6 J



8 63% gcl 28 6066472 9 (0/2) HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Joseph 3 4/1 Butler, John 9% Fentiman, Warren (5) 4,4,3

9 33% gcl 88 6359339 9 (0/7) HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Renewable Dream 3 18/1 ⌧ Spencer, Seb ⌧ Sanna, G (5) 2,0,6

1 100% gClcd 16 3343133 9 (1/5) [4]③ HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Zooks 5 85/40 ⌧ Williams, Ian 10% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 3,2,5 22% 33%

2 93% GClCD 3 6409990 9 [-13] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Lawmans Blis 7 50/1 ⌧ Harris, S A 25% Edmunds, Lewis 5% 5,1,4

3 83% GClC 65 2332344 9 [-2] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Star Of Jupiter 4 9/2 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Morris, Luke 16% 8,6,2

4 76% gclcd 16 3788402 9 (0/2) HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Damzon 6 3.5/1 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 5,3,1 12%

5 65% GClcd 16 4228466 9 [-14] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Corsican Caper 5 9/1 Frost, Kevin Fentiman, Warren (5) 4,5,7

6 60% gclcD 113 314743P 9 #2 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Hiconic 8 11/1 Hales, A M ⌧ Dobie, Georgia 33% 7,0,0 S

7 59% Gcd 26 6549457 9 [-17]w HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Hedonista 5 12/1 ⌧ Llewellyn, B J Muscutt, D 4% 1,8,2

8 53% 16 4U4P0P4 9 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Tuba 4 4/1 OBrien, Fergal 12% Mangan, Gina 1,3,5

9 43% gclc 16 8906979 9 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Mostly Mozart 4 33/1 Phillips, R T ONeill, K T 10% 9,7,8

1 100% GClCD 9 1103814 7 ◊ (1/2) HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Dyrholaey 4 10/3 Watson, Archie 18% Morris, Luke 16% 1,5,2 20%

2 84% GClCD 9 4323072 7 (1/12) [2] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Aberama Gold 8 4/1 ⌧ OMeara, D 39% Winn, Mark 29% 2,4,1

3 77% GClC 7 '0081862 7 [1] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Accrual 4 11/2 Loughnane, David 4% Scott, Rowan 10% 5,3,2 J

4 65% GClCD 13 '0172138 7 [5]#1 HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Lethal Nymph 6 9/2 Midgley, P T 43% Loughnane, Mr Billy 24% 2,5,5

5 63% GClCD 14 1231235 7 [7]#1 HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Papa Cocktail 6 8/1 Herrington,M Wood, George 5% 6,1,2

6 60% GClCD 9 2862205 7 [1]₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Brian The Snail 11 11/1 Morris, Patrick 13% ⌧ Brookes, Aiden (3) 7,7,7

7 55% 19 '0077065 7 [-7] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Fifty Nifty 4 9/2 ⌧ Appleby, M 12% Fallon, Cieren 21% 4,2,5


